6.4.3 Increased Support for Mission Population. In response to an urgent, increased 
need to support Mission Population programs and services that are provided by the 
County, the Board shall allocate, from authorized Medical Center revenues or reserves,  
three payments of twenty-eight million dollars ($28,000,000) each by December 31 of 
2025, 2026, and 2027 to a County fund to support Mission Population programs and 
services to be provided by the County (“Increased Mission Payments”).   

6.4.3.1 The Board makes these increased payments in recognition of the